Nettie M. Tolson

(- 14 Mar 1968)

Tolson, Nettie M. On Thursday, March 14, 1968, at the Bethesda Silver Spring Nursing Home, Nettie M. Tolson of 4715 Trent Court, Chevy Chase, Md.; cousin of Miss Belle Scott of Lewisdale, Md. Services will be held at Joseph Gawler's Sons, Wisconsin ave. at Harrison st. nw., on Monday, March 18, at 11 a.m. Interment private.

The Washnigton Post, March 16, 1968, p. B4

Nettie M. Tolson, Treasury, VA Aide

Nettie M. Tolson, 88, former chief of miscellaneous accounts at the Veterans Administration, died Thursday after a long illness at a Bethesda nursing home.

Miss Tolson, born in Landover, Md., joined the Treasury Department in 1898 and transferred to the Veterans Administration in 1922.

Before her illness she lived for more than 30 years at 1421 Holly St. N.W.

The Evening Home, March 18, 1968, p. B5

Nettie M. Tolson, Ex-U.S. Employe

Nettie M. Tolson, 88, a retired government employe, died Thursday at the Bethesda-Silver Spring Nursing Home after a long illness.

A native of Landover, Miss Tolson retired in 1948 as chief of the miscellaneous accounts section of the Veterans Administration. She began her career in government in 1898 at the Treasury Department. Before her illness, she had lived at 1421 Holly St. NW for 30 years.

Miss Tolson was a member of the First Church of Christ Scientist here and had been active in the National Federation of Federal Employes.

She leaves no immediate survivors.

Services were held today at Joseph Gawler's Sons Funeral Home. Burial was private.